

20201218000581800 1/3 \$30.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/18/2020 10:40:37 AM FILED/CERT

Parcel I.D. #:

Send Tax Notice To: Alvin Wallace
235 Co. Road 70
Thorsby, AL 35171

EXECUTRIX'S DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)
)
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

Know all men by these presents, that in consideration of the terms of the Last Will & Testament of Dovid Lee Wallace, (Shelby County Probate case # PR-2020-219) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, that Betty Leigh Wallace (AKA Betty Leigh Williams), as Executrix of the Estate of Dovid Lee Wallace, a deceased person, having died testate on or about 06 February, 2020, with a probate estate probated in the Probate Court of Shelby County, Alabama, under case number PR-2020-219, hereinafter known as GRANTOR, does hereby bargain, grant, sell and convey the following described real property being situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to Alvin Wallace, hereinafter known as the GRANTEE;

Lot 1, according to the Survey of Wallace Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 53, Page 40, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to any and all easements, rights of way and restrictions of record.

Said legal description herein was taken from that certain Instrument recorded in the Shelby County, AL, Judge of Probate's Office as Instrument #202010190000473240. This instrument was prepared without the benefit of a title search or survey.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEE together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And we do for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs, and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that we have a good right to sell and convey he same as aforesaid; that we will and our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all person.

IN WITNESS WHE Day of	REOF, we have	e hereunto set our hands , 2020.	and seals, on this the
Betty Leigh Williams (AK Executrix of the Estate of Dovid Lee Walla Shelby County, Alabama Case No: PR-2020-219	ice, a deceased	person	
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY)		20201218000581800 2/3 \$30.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/18/2020 10:40:37 AM FILED/CERT
Williams (AKA Betty Leigh person, whose name is signe	Wallace), as Exect to the foregoing of the contents	xecutrix of the Estate of Ing conveyance, and who of said deed, acknowled	hereby certify that <i>Betty Leigh</i> Dovid Lee Wallace, a deceased is personally known to me, and lged before me and my official the same bears date.
Given under my har	nd and official s		Day of res: 28 February, 2024
This Instrument Prepared By:			•
Clint C. Thomas, P.C. , Attorney at Law			

P.O. Box 1422

Calera, AL 35040

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Do	cument must be filed in an	Mrs 200		
Mailing Address		701706	Code of Alabama a Grantee's Name (Vailing Address)	e Allace
Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Statemer	robate, AL FILED/CERT actual value claimed of (Recordation of document)	Assessor Assessor this form camentary evided Appra	aisal At	\$ \\ \frac{7}{278} = \frac{\pi}{2} \\ \frac{1}{2} = \frac{\pi}
above, the filing of this	form is not required.	cordation con	ains all of the re	equired information referenced
Grantor's name and motor to property and their c	ailing address - provide urrent mailing address.	instructions the name of	the person or pe	ersons/conveying interest
	nailing address - provide		the person or p	ersons to whom interest
Property address - the	physical address of the	a property bair	201 00 miles 1 10	
Date of Sale - the date	on which interest to the	e property was	ig conveyed, if a	available.
Total purchase price -	the total amount paid for instrument offered for i	sr tha nivela	e of the property	y, both real and personal,
Actual value - if the proconveyed by the instru	perty is not being sold	the true value	of the property evidenced by a	, both real and personal, being n appraisal conducted by a
If no proof is provided excluding current use verseponsibility of valuing	and the value must be delighted a second	determined, they as determin	e current estima	ate of fair market value, official charged with the the taxpayer will be penalized
l attest, to the best of naccurate. I further unde	nv knowledge and balls	f that the infor	mation containemed on this form	ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition
Date 12/17/20		_		WA-LU1201=
Unattested		1 •		
•	(verified by)	Sign:	(Granter) Granter	Witer/Agent/clfcle one

Form RT-1